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SERIES 1: PORCUPINE METHODIST CHURCH (includes Porcupine-Schumacher Mission), 1911-1917
Board and Committee Records
2006.059L 2-1 Trustee Board minutes 1911-1917

SERIES 2. SOUTH PORCUPINE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1910-1916
Board and Committee Records
2006.059L 2-2 Board of Managers minutes 1910-1916

Records of Other Groups
2006.059L 6-7 S.P.L.S.C. minutes 1916

SERIES 3: BYRNES’ PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, Timmins, 1915
Annual Reports
2019.057L TR-1 Annual report [photocopy] 1915

SERIES 4: PORCUPINE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Monteith - Connaught Methodist Circuit,
Monteith - Connaught Pastoral Charge (includes Connaught, Hoyle, Monteith, Porquis Junction, Kelso),
Porcupine, Hoyle, Connaught), 1920-1968
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1996.129L 1-1 Baptisms 1931-1932,
1950-1954,
1957-1968

Membership Records
1996.129L 1-1 Circuit register 1920-1968

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1996.129L 1-1 Financial reports 1946

SERIES 5: PORCUPINE — SCHUMACHER PASTORAL CHARGE,
Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of
Canada Ontario Archives Annual
Reports Collection

SERIES 6: CONNAUGHT UNITED CHURCH (includes Porquis Junction Mission Field, Connaught Union
Church), 1914-1973

Board and Committee Records
1996.129L 1-3 Official Board minutes 1935-1957
1-2 Annual Meeting minutes [includes Porquis 1914-1933
Junction, Connaught Union Church]

Legal/Property Records

1996.129L 1-4 Property records 1959-1973
Correspondence/Subject Files

1996.129L 1-5 Correspondence re property & financial 1943-1966
Reports

1-6 Correspondence re manse & financial reports  1952-1963
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SERIES 7: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH, Schumacher (includes Schumacher Methodist Circuit [includes
Schumacher, Golden City (now Porcupine), South Porcupine], Schumacher Union Church), 1912-1987

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1996.129L 2-1 Baptismal register 1925-1948
1999.121L TR-1 Marriage register 1925-1935
1996.129L 2-2 --- 1939-1944
1999.121L TR-2 --- 1944-1954
1996.129L 2-3 --- 1954-1971
Membership Records
1977.630L 10s-1 Circuit register 1912-1933
1996.129L 2-4 Communion roll/register 1925-1948
2-5 Communion roll/register 1961-1964
2-6 Membership roll 1922-1987
Board and Committee Records
1977.568L 1-1 Session minutes 1925-1941
1-2 --- 1944-1954
1996.129L 2-7 --- 1954-1960
1977.568L 1-3 Board of Managers minutes 1922-1926
1996.129L 2-8 Board of Stewards minutes 1926-1928
1977.568L 1-5 --- 1929-1949
1996.129L 2-8 Official Board minutes 1926-1928
1977.568L 1-4 --- 1936-1944
1-4 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 1936-1944
SERIES 8: PORCUPINE UNITED CHURCH, 1937-1992
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1996.129L 3-1 Marriage register 1941-1970
Board and Committee Records
1977.568L 1-6 Board and committee minutes 1937-1944
1996.129L 3-2 --- 1976-1980
3-3 Session minutes 1945-1964
3-4 --- 1964-1978
3-5 Committee of Stewards 1952-1975
3-6 Official Board minutes 1945-1958
3-7 --- 1957-1966
3-6 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 1945-1964
4-1 --- 1965-1980
Women's Groups Records
1996.129L 4-2 Woman's Association minutes 1939-1942
4-3 --- 1943-1946
4-4 --- 1946-1949
4-5 --- 1948-1956
4-6 --- 1957-1961
4-7 WA Membership roll 1944-1956
4-6 United Church Women minutes 1962-1981
4-8 --- 1981-1992
4-9 UCW Executive minutes 1962-1972
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SERIES 8: PORCUPINE UNITED CHURCH, (cont.)
Records of Other Groups
1996.129L 5-1 Couples Club minutes 1966-1969
5-2 - - - correspondence 1968-1970

SERIES 9: SOUTH PORCUPINE UNITED CHURCH (includes Schumacher Methodist Circuit), 1912-
2002

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2006.059L 1-1 Baptisms 1914-1942
Marriages 1912-1934
Burials 1917-1925,
1936-1943
2006.059L 1-2 Baptismal register 1943-1983
1-3 Marriage register 1912-1916,
1934
1-4 --- 1934-1945
1-5 --- 1946-1951
1-6 1951-1957
1-7 --- 1958-1974
8-5 --- 1974-1981
8-6 1981-1992
8-7 Burial register 1943-1979
Membership Records
2006.059L 2-3 Historic roll 1912-2002
Board and Committee Records
2006.059L 2-4 Session minutes 1935-1954
2-5 --- 1956-1967
3-1 --- 1967-1977
3-2 --- 1977-1990
3-3 --- 1990-1998
3-4 Board of Managers minutes 1917-1930
3-5 Committee of Stewards minutes 1934-1944
4-1 --- 1946-1971
4-2 --- 1972-1997
4-3 Official Board minutes 1936-1955
4-4 --- 1957-1982
4-5 Congregational Meeting minutes 1929-1932
5-1 Annual Meeting minutes 1935-1981
5-2 --- 1982-1999
5-3 Christian Education Committee minutes 1958-1965
5-4 Planning Committee minutes 1958-1959
Women’s Groups Records
2006.059L - Woman’s Association minutes 1938-1943

5-5

5-6 --- 1944-1952
5-7 --- 1952-1959
6-1 --- 1959-1961
6-2 - - - Unity Group minutes 1945-1962
6-3 - - - Fireside Unit minutes 1953-1961



Covenant Pastoral Charge (Timmins, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 9: SOUTH PORCUPINE UNITED CHURCH, (cont.)

2006.059L

2006.059L

2006.059L

2006.059L

2006.059L

6-4
6-5
6-6

7-5
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Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women minutes

- - - Dome and Domes Ex. Unit minutes

Records of Other Groups
Choir minutes
Bible Society minutes

Service Bulletins
50" Anniversary bulletin
Service bulletin

Church Histories
Early Roots and Development of South

Porcupine United Church by Rev. McVitty

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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1966-1974
1974-1990
1963-1970

1947-1963
1959-1973

1961
1964

[1961]

1936-1939
1942-1944
1945-1949
1950-1954
1955-1959
1960-1964
1965-1969
1970-1974
1975-1979
1980-1984
1986-1989
1991-1995

SERIES 10: FIRST UNITED CHURCH, Timmins (includes Byrnes Presbyterian Church), 1915-1997

1977.632L

2021.036L
1977.632L

1977.632L

1-1

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Constitution

Official Board minutes

Board of Managers minutes

Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society minutes

1915-1929

1984

1930-1962
1915-1922
1922-1932
1917-1952

1924-1927
1927-1929
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SERIES 10: FIRST UNITED CHURCH, 1915-1997 (cont.)

1977.632L

1977.632L

2016.151L

1977.632L

1977.632L

1-8
2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
2-9
2-10
3-1
3-2
TR-1

3-3

3-4

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society minutes
Woman’s Association minutes

Women’s Missionary Society minutes
---[2vols.]

Women’s Missionary Society minutes
------ [2 vols.]

W.M.S minutes [2 vols.]

United Church Women minutes

Youth Groups Records
Girls Club minutes [2 vols.]

Records of Other Groups
Fireside Club minutes

Maps and Architectural Records

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1925.292
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1929-1932
1944-1948
1948-1949
1949-1952
1953-1956
1957-1960
1961

1925-1927
1928-1936
1936-1943
1946-1953
1953-1959
1960-1961
1986-1997

1926-1933

1934-1940



