

Covenant Pastoral Charge (Timmins, Ont.)	Page 1 of 5

Accession Box Micro **Title** Date File Reel

SERIES 1: PORCUPINE METHODIST CHURCH (includes Porcupine-Schumacher Mission), 1911-1917

Board and Committee Records

2006.059L 2-1 Trustee Board minutes 1911-1917

SERIES 2: SOUTH PORCUPINE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1910-1916

Board and Committee Records

2006.059L 2-2 **Board of Managers minutes** 1910-1916

Records of Other Groups

2006.059L 6-7 S.P.L.S.C. minutes 1916

SERIES 3: BYRNES' PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, Timmins, 1915

Annual Reports

2019.057L TR-1 Annual report [photocopy] 1915

SERIES 4: PORCUPINE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Monteith - Connaught Methodist Circuit, Monteith - Connaught Pastoral Charge (includes Connaught, Hoyle, Monteith, Porquis Junction, Kelso), Porcupine, Hoyle, Connaught), 1920-1968

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1996.129L 1-1 **Baptisms** 1931-1932. 1950-1954, 1957-1968

Membership Records

1996.129L 1-1 Circuit register 1920-1968

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Financial reports 1996.129L 1-1 1946

SERIES 5: PORCUPINE - SCHUMACHER PASTORAL CHARGE,

Annual Reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual

Reports Collection

SERIES 6: CONNAUGHT UNITED CHURCH (includes Porquis Junction Mission Field, Connaught Union

Church), 1914-1973 **Board and Committee Records**

1996.129L 1-3 Official Board minutes 1935-1957 Annual Meeting minutes [includes Porquis 1-2 1914-1933 Junction, Connaught Union Church]

Legal/Property Records

1996.129L 1-4 Property records 1959-1973

Correspondence/Subject Files

Correspondence re property & financial 1996.129L 1943-1966 1-5

Reports

Correspondence re manse & financial reports 1-6 1952-1963

4-6

4-7

4-6

4-8

4-9

1957-1961

1944-1956

1962-1981

1981-1992

1962-1972

Accession Box Micro **Title** Date File Reel SERIES 7: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH, Schumacher (includes Schumacher Methodist Circuit [includes Schumacher, Golden City (now Porcupine), South Porcupine], Schumacher Union Church), 1912-1987 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 1996.129L 2-1 Baptismal register 1925-1948 1999.121L TR-1 Marriage register 1925-1935 1996.129L 2-2 1939-1944 1999.121L TR-2 - - -1944-1954 1996.129L 2-3 1954-1971 **Membership Records** 1977.630L 1os-1 Circuit register 1912-1933 1996.129L 2-4 Communion roll/register 1925-1948 2-5 Communion roll/register 1961-1964 2-6 Membership roll 1922-1987 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.568L Session minutes 1925-1941 1-1 1-2 1944-1954 1996.129L 2-7 - - -1954-1960 1-3 1977.568L Board of Managers minutes 1922-1926 Board of Stewards minutes 1996.129L 2-8 1926-1928 1-5 1977.568L 1929-1949 1996.129L 2-8 Official Board minutes 1926-1928 1977.568L 1-4 1936-1944 1-4 **Annual Congregational Meeting minutes** 1936-1944 SERIES 8: PORCUPINE UNITED CHURCH, 1937-1992 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 1996.129L 3-1 Marriage register 1941-1970 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.568L 1-6 Board and committee minutes 1937-1944 1996.129L 3-2 1976-1980 3-3 Session minutes 1945-1964 3-4 1964-1978 3-5 Committee of Stewards 1952-1975 3-6 Official Board minutes 1945-1958 3-7 1957-1966 3-6 **Annual Congregational Meeting minutes** 1945-1964 4-1 1965-1980 **Women's Groups Records** 1996.129L 4-2 Woman's Association minutes 1939-1942 4-3 1943-1946 4-4 1946-1949 - - -4-5 1948-1956

WA Membership roll

UCW Executive minutes

United Church Women minutes

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 8: P	SERIES 8: PORCUPINE UNITED CHURCH, (cont.)							
1996.129L	5-1 5-2		Records of Other Groups Couples Club minutes correspondence	1966-1969 1968-1970				
<u>SERIES 9: S</u> 2002	OUTH POR	CUPINE UNI	TED CHURCH (includes Schumacher Methodi	st Circuit), 1912-				
2006.059L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Marriages Burials	1914-1942 1912-1934 1917-1925,				
2006.059L	1-2 1-3		Baptismal register Marriage register	1936-1943 1943-1983 1912-1916, 1934				
	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-7 8-5 8-6 8-7		 Burial register	1934-1945 1946-1951 1951-1957 1958-1974 1974-1981 1981-1992 1943-1979				
2006.059L	2-3		Membership Records Historic roll	1912-2002				
2006.059L	2-4 2-5 3-1 3-2 3-3 3-4 3-5 4-1 4-2 4-3 4-4 4-5 5-1 5-2 5-3 5-4		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Board of Managers minutes Committee of Stewards minutes Official Board minutes Congregational Meeting minutes Annual Meeting minutes Christian Education Committee minutes Planning Committee minutes	1935-1954 1956-1967 1967-1977 1977-1990 1990-1998 1917-1930 1934-1944 1946-1971 1972-1997 1936-1955 1957-1982 1929-1932 1935-1981 1982-1999 1958-1965 1958-1959				
2006.059L	5-5 5-6 5-7 6-1 6-2 6-3		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes Unity Group minutes Fireside Unit minutes	1938-1943 1944-1952 1952-1959 1959-1961 1945-1962 1953-1961				

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 9: SC	UTH POR	CUPINE UNIT	TED CHURCH, (cont.)	
2006.059L	6-4 6-5 6-6		Women's Groups Records United Church Women minutes Dome and Domes Ex. Unit minutes	1966-1974 1974-1990 1963-1970
2006.059L	7-1 7-2		Records of Other Groups Choir minutes Bible Society minutes	1947-1963 1959-1973
2006.059L	7-3 7-4		Service Bulletins 50 th Anniversary bulletin Service bulletin	1961 1964
2006.059L	7-5		Church Histories Early Roots and Development of South Porcupine United Church by Rev. McVitty	[1961]
2006.059L	7-6 7-7 7-8 7-9 7-10 7-11 7-12 7-13 8-1 8-2 8-3 8-4		Annual Reports Annual reports	1936-1939 1942-1944 1945-1949 1950-1954 1955-1959 1960-1964 1965-1969 1970-1974 1975-1979 1980-1984 1986-1989 1991-1995
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 10: F	IRST UNITI	ED CHURCH	, Timmins (includes Byrnes Presbyterian Church	ı <u>), 1915-1997</u>
1977.632L	1-1		Membership Records Communion roll	1915-1929
2021.036L 1977.632L	TR-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5		Board and Committee Records Constitution Official Board minutes Board of Managers minutes Congregational minutes	1984 1930-1962 1915-1922 1922-1932 1917-1952
1977.632L	1-6 1-7		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes	1924-1927 1927-1929

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 10: I	FIRST UNI	TED CHURCI	H, 1915-1997 (cont.)	
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.632L	1-8		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1929-1932
	2-1		Woman's Association minutes	1944-1948
	2-2			1948-1949
	2-3			1949-1952
	2-4			1953-1956
	2-5			1957-1960
	2-6			1961
	2-7		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1925-1927
	2-8		[2 vols.]	1928-1936
1977.632L	2-9		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1936-1943
	2-10		[2 vols.]	1946-1953
	3-1		W.M.S minutes [2 vols.]	1953-1959
	3-2			1960-1961
2016.151L	TR-1		United Church Women minutes	1986-1997
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.632L	3-3		Girls Club minutes [2 vols.]	1926-1933
			Records of Other Groups	
1977.632L	3-4		Fireside Club minutes	1934-1940
			Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	

F1925.292